SPECIFICATIONS FOR BRIGHT VIEW ELECTRONICS
Bright View Electronics
TOP VIEW LED
MODEL : BTV3528B2LN / BTV3528G2LN / BTV3528R2LN / BTV3528Y2LN
5F, No. 192 Lien Chen Road, Chung-Ho City, Taipei County, Taiwan
Tel: 886-2-22409292    Fax: 886-2-22423355
Bright View Electronics Co., Ltd.

Tolerance：± 0.1 mm
 ■ Recommended Soldering Pad Design
 ■ Part Numbering System
BTV TOP VIEW 3528 L:35 W:28 B Blue 2 2 PIN L material code N Non-Zener
G Green Z Zener
Y Yellow
R Orange Red
Bright View Electronics
BTV 3528 W 2 L N
Material Code Zener Code Serial
Code
Product Code Outline Package
Code Color Code L/F Code
Date: 2012/02/09 Page:  2  of 14 Version-B
 ■ Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
B G R Y
PD 120 123 78 75 mW
IF 30 30 30 30 mA
IFP 100 100 100 60 mA
VR 5 5 5 5 V
Topr
oC
Tstg
oC
Tsld times
* 1/10 Duty Cycle , 10 ms Pulse Width
 ■ Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C, IF=20mA)
Luminous
Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
450 475 220 --- 448
518 530 600 --- 1500
618 634 218 --- 1100
582 597 280 --- 1100
 ■ Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Forward Voltage, VF (V) Reverse Current, IR (μA)
Part Nomber @ IF = 20 mA @ VR = 5 V
Typ. Max. Max.
3.2 4.0 10
3.3 4.1 10
2.2 2.6 10
2.1 2.5 10
Unit
BTV3528G2LN
Reverse  Voltage
Operating  Temperature  Range
Bright View Electronics
BTV3528B2LN
Storage  Temperature  Range
Reflow Soldering Condition 260℃ for 10 seconds
Power  Dissipation
Continuous Forward Current
Peak Forward Current*
Part Nomber
Dominant Wavelength
λD (nm)
 －40   to ＋ 100
2
Parameter Symbol